2024.3
Power Relays ( Over 2A )
LQ RELAYS
Product Catalog
Panasonic Industry Co., Ltd. Electromechanical Control Business Division
industrial.panasonic.com/ac/e/ ASCTB92E   202403Panasonic Industry Co., Ltd. 2024
FEATURES
●Small and slim:

LQ RELAYS
Power Relays ( Over 2 A )
ORDERING INFORMATION ( PART NO. )
1010
Protective construction: Sealed
（Unit：mm）
2020
1616
ALQ
Rated coil voltage（DC）
05：5 V, 06：6 V, 09：9 V, 12：12 V
18：18 V, 24：24 V
Coil insulation class
Nil：Class B insulation
Ｆ：Class F insulation
Contact arrangement
1：1 Form C
3：1 Form A
ALQ
Rated coil voltage（DC）
05：5 V, 06：6 V, 09：9 V, 12：12 V, 18：18 V, 24：24 V
Coil insulation class
Nil：Class B insulation
Ｆ：Class F insulation
Contact arrangement
1：1 Form C
3：1 Form A
Packing style
Nil：Carton
 S ：Tube
Note) 1: The "S" at the end of the part number only appears on the inner and outer packing.
It does not appear on the relay itself.
2: 48V DC types is also available. Please contact our sales representative for details.
3: Reflow mounting compatible products (Flux-resistant type) are also available.
4: Inrush type / Reinforced insulation compatible products are also available.
ー 1 ー
Panasonic Industry Co., Ltd. Electromechanical Control Business Division
industrial.panasonic.com/ac/e/ ASCTB92E   202403Panasonic Industry Co., Ltd. 2024
Power Relays ( Over 2 A ) LQ RELAYS
RATING
■ Coil data
•  Operating characteristics such as " Operate voltage " and " Release voltage " are influenced by mounting conditions or
ambient temperature, etc.
Therefore, please use the relay within ±5 % of rated coil voltage.
• " Initial " means the condition of products at the time of delivery.
TYPES
Contact
arrangement
Rated coil
voltage
Operate
voltage*1
( at 20 ℃ )
Release
voltage*1
( at 20 ℃ )
Rated operating
current
( ±10 ％, at 20 ℃ )
Coil resistance
( ±10 ％, at 20 ℃ )
Rated
operating
power
Max. allowable
voltage
1 Form A
5 V DC
Max. 75 ％ V
of rated coil